

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.6/2010 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 837 OF 2007

K.BALRAJ (DEAD) BY LRs & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.NARAHARI RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.6 of 2010 filed by the appellants is
taken on board.
I.A.6/2010 is allowed.
Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.6/2010 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 837 OF 2007

K.BALRAJ (DEAD) BY LRs & ORS. Appellants

VERSUS

J.NARAHARI RAO & ORS. Respondents

O R D E R

I.A.6 of 2010 filed by the appellants is
taken on board. By the said application, the

appellants pray for the disposal of the Civil
Appeal in terms of Memorandum of Compromise
dated 9th July, 2010 reached between the
parties. All the parties who have signed the
Memorandum are not present. However, learned
counsel for the appellants submitted that he
may be permitted to withdraw the appeal itself
in view of the settlement reached out of court.
Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[R.V.RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI
DATED JULY 21, 2010.

.....J.
[H.L. GOKHALE]