

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 837 OF 2007

K.BALRAJ (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.NARAHARI RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification and office report)
(I.A.NO. 7 is for joint application for modification of the Order dated
21.7.2010)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the joint request made by the learned senior counsel for the parties, the order dated 21st July, 2010 is modified to read as under :-

"I.A. No. 6 of 2010 filed by the appellant is taken on Board.

By the said application, the appellants pray for disposal of the civil appeal in terms of memorandum of compromise dated 9th July, 2010 reached between the parties. All the parties who have signed the memorandum are present and they are also duly represented."

In view of the above, the application is allowed and ordered in terms of the memorandum.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the memorandum of compromise dated 9th July, 2010 reached between the parties.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 7
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.837 OF 2007

|K. BALRAJ (DEAD) AND OTHERS

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|J. NARAHARI RAO AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

In view of the joint request made by the learned senior counsel for the parties, the order dated 21st July, 2010 is modified to read as under :-

"I.A. No. 6 of 2010 filed by the appellant is taken on Board.

By the said application, the appellants pray for disposal of the civil appeal in terms of memorandum of compromise dated 9th July, 2010 reached between the parties. All the parties who have signed the memorandum are present and they are also duly represented."

In view of the above, the application is allowed and ordered in terms of the memorandum.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the memorandum of compromise dated 9th July, 2010 reached between the parties.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

New Delhi,
September 07, 2012