

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.8, 9 & 10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 837 OF 2007

K.BALRAJ (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.NARAHARI RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file impleadment as party respondent and recalling of court's order dated 07.09.2012 and modification of Court order dated 21.07.2010 and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr.Shwetanak Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr.Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, two weeks' time is allowed to his clients to file reply to the applications.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within next two weeks.

List the matter after six weeks for consideration of the applications.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master