

n
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8, 9 & 10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 837 OF 2007

K.BALRAJ (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.NARAHARI RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order, impleadment as party respondent, I.A. No.11 appln. for permission to file addl. documents and bringing the subsequent events and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned to July, 2013.
Rejoinder affidavit and additional documents, if any, be filed in the
meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER